MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V.

AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS

Company balance sheet
As of March 31, 2019

Fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets
Goodwill
Other intangible assets

Tangible fixed assets
Land and buildings

Plant and equipment
Assets under construction

Financial fixed assets

Participating interests in group companies

Other participating interests
Deferred tax assets
Pension asset

Total fixed assets

Current assets

Inventories

Trade and other receivables
Cash and cash equivalents

Assets held for sale

Total current assets

Total assets
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March 31,2019
EUR'000

7.222
6.296

13.518

66.000
21.149

780
87.929

36.316
9.730
18.030
1.548

167.071

632.761
584.438
350.623

2.368

1.570.190

1.737.261




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V.
AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS

Company bhalance sheet
As of March 31, 2019

Shareholder’s equity

Share capital

Share premium

Foreign currency translation reserve
Retained earnings

Unappropriated result

Total equity

Provisions

Pension provisions

Provision for deferred tax liabilities
Other provisions

Total provisions

Non-current liabilties

MNon-current loans and borrowings from
affiliates

Other non-current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Current loans and borrowings from
affiliates

Trade and other payables to affiliates
Trade payables to third parties

Other current liabilities

Income tax payable

Total current liabilities

Total equity and liabilities
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March 31,2019
EUR'000

83.982
50.359
-31.764
140.810
50.736

284123

8.133
7.987
24.796

40.916

3.003
21

3.024

72619
1.064.883
49.962
183.846
27.888

1.399.1928

1.737.261




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V.

AMSTERDAM (PAISES BAJOS)
Balance de la sociedad
A 31 de marzo de 2019
31 de marzo de 2019
{cifras expresadas en miles de
EUR)
Inmovilizado
Inmovilizado inmaterial
Fondo de comercio 7.222
Otfros activos inmateriales 5.296
13.518
Inmovilizade material
Terrenos y edificios 66.000
Plantas y equipos 21.149
Activos en construccion 780
87.929
inmovilizado financiero
Participaciones en sociedades del grupo 36.316
Olras participaciones 9.730
Activos fiscales diferidos 18.030
Activos de pensiones 1.548
Tofal inmovilizado 167.071
Activo corriente
Existencias 632.761
Cuentas comerciales a cobrar y otras cuentas a cobrar 584.438
Efectivo y asimilados " 350.623
Activos ostentados para su venta 2.368
Total activo corriente 1.570.190
Total activo 1.737.261
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MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V.
AMSTERDAM (PAISES BAJOS)

Balance de [a sociedad
A 31 de marzo de 2019

31 de marzo de 2019
{cifras expresadas en miles de

EUR)

Capital propio
Capital social 83.982
Primas de emision 50.359
Reserva de conversion de divisa extranjera - 31.764
Beneficios retenidos 140.810
Resuitado no distribuido 50.736
Total capital propio . 294123
Provisiones
Provisiones para pensiones 8.133
Provision para pasivos fiscales diferidos 7.987
Otras provisiones 24,796
Total provisiones 40.916
Pasivo no corriente
Préstamos y créditos no corrientes de asociadas 3.003
Otro pasivo no coriente 21
Total pasivo no comiente 3.024
Pasivo corriente
Préstamos y créditos corrlentes de asociadas 72619
Cuentas comerciales a pagar y otras cuentas a pagar a
asoctadas 1.064.883
Cuentas comerciales a pagar a ferceros 49.982
Otro pasivo corriente 183.846
impuestos sobre la renta/sociedades a pagar 27.888
Total pasivo corriente 1,399.198
Total capital propio y pasive 1.737.261
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